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AGENDA FOR THE SELECT BOARD MEETING 
Monday, March 11, 2024, 6:00 pm 

First Floor Conference Room 
 

CALL TO ORDER  
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
  
OPEN FORUM 
 
JOINT MEETING WITH BOARD OF ASSESSORS 
 
6:00 pm Discussion and vote to appoint Sue Mulloy as a member of the Board of Assessors for the 

period 3/5/2024 through the next Annual Town Election, 5/18/2024. 

 
PUBLIC HEARING  
 
6:45 pm Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the requirements of M.G.L. Chap. 138, a Public 

Hearing will be held relative to Application for New License – General on Premises 
Annual All Alcoholic: 

 
   Mistletoe Events, LLC 
   Nicole Krugger, Manager 
   Premises: 254 Whitman Street 
 

A Public Hearing will be held at the Town Hall, First Floor Conference Room, 175 Central 
Street, East Bridgewater on Monday, October 17, 2022, at 6:45 p.m. 

 
ACTION ITEMS 
 

1. Approve the minutes of the February 26, 2024, Select Board’s Meeting. 
 

2. Approve but not release the minutes of the February 26, 2024, Select Board Executive Session 
Meeting. 
 



3. Approve the request from Fire Chief, Timothy Harhen for the quarterly Ambulance Billing 
Abatements through February 2024 in the amount of $27,177.52.    
 

4. Vote to accept the quitclaim deed and execute page 3 received from JSC for the road to the 
landlocked Town property. 
 

5. Discussion and vote to approve signage request for Kiwanis to put signs on town property March 
11, 2024 through April 7, 2024 to advertise the Annual Pancake Breakfast.  
 

ANNOUNCEMENTS / STAFF REPORTS 

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR REPORT 
 

o FY25 Budget Updates 
o Central Elementary School 
o Master Plan 
o Future sale of Town Property located on Central Street 
o MBTA Zoning 
o ATM / STM Warrant 
o ADA Self Evaluation Progress 

 
BOARD DISCUSSIONS 
 
TOPICS NOT REASONABLY ANTICIPATED BY THE CHAIRMAN 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE 
MEETING 

 
UPCOMING MEETINGS – 2024 
 
Monday, March 25 Monday, April 8 Monday, April 22 Monday, May 6 

Monday, May 13 
Town Meeting 

Monday, June 10 Monday, June 24 Monday, July 15 

Monday, August 12 Monday, August 26 Monday, September 9 Monday, September 23 

Monday, October 7 Monday, October 21 Monday, November 4 Monday, November 18 

Monday, December 9    

 
Vote to close open meeting and enter executive session and may return to open session.  
 
Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, Section 21 (a)(2) to conduct strategy sessions in preparation for 
negotiations with nonunion personnel or to conduct collective bargaining sessions or contract 
negotiations with nonunion personnel, Building Commissioner / Zoning Enforcement Officer, Director of 
Assessing, IT Director, Town Accountant, Town Administrator, Treasurer / Collector. 
 
Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, Section 21 (a)(3) to discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining 
or litigation if an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the bargaining or litigating position of 
the public body and the chair so declares; Firefighters, Superior Officers, Clerical, DPW, Dispatchers, 
Superior Officers, Patrol Officers, Library. 



Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, Section 21 (a)(9) To discuss strategy with respect to litigation, as the 
Chair has determined that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the Town’s litigating 
position in a matter involving Town of East Bridgewater v. Ridder Farm.  

Vote to close Executive Session meeting and may return to open session. 


